

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 454 of 2009

Bhola Mahto & Others	Versus	 Appellants
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants	:	Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate.
For the State	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, A.P.P.

Order No. 09/Dated: 11th June, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellants does not want to press I.A. No. 4804 of 2019.
2. Accordingly, I.A. No. 4804 of 2019 is dismissed as not pressed.
3. Further, learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to file fresh joint compromise petition, by way of Interlocutory application.
4. Considering such submission, two weeks' time is allowed to learned counsel for the appellants to file fresh joint compromise petition.
5. List this case on 29.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

June 11, 2026
Sunil/