

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 454 of 2009

Bhola Mahto & Others ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

Order No.10/Dated- 29th June, 2026

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, further two weeks' time is allowed as last chance.
2. Let this appeal be listed on 13th July, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 29.06.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 01/07/2026